
2024-25 1A-2 Conference schedule and results 
 

Boys’ standings Girls’ Standings 

Team Conference Overall Tie points Team Conference Overall Tie Points 

Rural Special 12-2 25-12 101 West Side 14-0 33-3 140 

Calico Rock 10-4 22-8 89 Rural Special 12-2 28-7 110 

Timbo 10-4 19-17 89 Norfork 9-5 13-17 89 

Concord 9-5 18-16 75 Viola 9-5 19-16 79 

West Side 8-5 16-15 71 Concord 5-9 8-24 47 

Norfork 4-10 11-23 32 Calico Rock 5-9 12-19 47 

Viola 3-11 8-18 24 Timbo 2-12 3-29 20 

Shirley 0-14 0-29 0 Shirley 0-14 1-29 0 

Monday, November 4 
Calico Rock 55 Norfork 42 

Monday, November 4 
Norfork 64 Calico Rock 29 

Tuesday, November 5 
West Side 59 Timbo 47 

Tuesday, November 5 
West Side 71 Timbo 30 

Thursday, November 7 
Timbo 82 Shirley 29 

Thursday, November 7 
Timbo 58 Shirley 41 

Friday, November 8 
Concord 59 West Side 57 

Friday, November 8 
West Side 63 Concord 34 

Tuesday, November 12 
Concord 61 Viola 30 

Rural Special 82 Shirley 31 

Tuesday, November 12 
Viola 63 Concord 54 

Rural Special 58 Shirley 29 

Thursday, November 14 
Viola 58 Shirley 18 

Thursday, November 14 
Viola 68 Shirley 20 

Tuesday, November 19 
Norfork 57 Viola 43 

Calico Rock 51 Rural Special 44 
Concord 51 Timbo 41 

Tuesday, November 19 
Norfork 54 Viola 45 

Rural Special 57 Calico Rock 32 
Concord 62 Timbo 31 

Thursday, November 21 
Concord 58 Calico Rock 47 

Thursday, November 21 
Concord 45 Calico Rock 38 

Tuesday, December 3 
Timbo 66 Viola 30 

Rural Special 72 West Side 62 

Tuesday, December 3 
Viola 63 Timbo 21 

West Side 69 Rural Special 50 

Friday, December 6 
Timbo 61 Norfork 51 

Rural Special 76 Viola 32 
Calico Rock 64 West Side 51 

Friday, December 6 
Norfork 61 Timbo 25 

Rural Special 63 Viola 38 
West Side 65 Calico Rock 40 

Tuesday, December 10 
Concord 57 Norfork 43 

Timbo 56 Rural Special 43 
West Side 60 Shirley 28 

Tuesday, December 10 
Norfork 58 Concord 26 

Rural Special 59 Timbo 21 
West Side 52 Shirley 16 

Thursday, December 12 
Rural Special 71 Norfork 44 

Thursday, December 12 
Rural Special 61 Norfork 29 

Friday, December 13 
Concord 57 Shirley 13 

Friday, December 13 
Concord 77 Shirley 13 

Monday, December 16 
Timbo 65 Calico Rock 61 

Monday, December 16 
Calico Rock 63 Timbo 40 

Tuesday, December 17 
West Side 67 Viola 35 

Calico Rock 82 Shirley 37 
Rural Special 55 Concord 52 

Tuesday, December 17 
West Side 57 Viola 29 

Calico Rock 62 Shirley 11 
Rural Special 65 Concord 49 



Thursday, December 19 
Norfork 67 Shirley 38 

Thursday, December 19 
Norfork 71 Shirley 17 

Tuesday, January 7 
West Side 53 Norfork 43 

Timbo 80 Shirley 14 

Tuesday, January 7 
West Side 63 Norfork 36 

Timbo 48 Shirley 37 

Tuesday, January 14 
Concord 51 Viola 42 

Rural Special 74 Shirley 36 

Tuesday, January 14 
Viola 50 Concord 38 

Rural Special 52 Shirley 28 

Thursday, January 16 
Timbo 64 Norfork 45 

Rural Special 59 Viola 30 
West Side 55 Calico Rock 54 

Thursday, January 16 
Norfork 76 Timbo 21 

Rural Special 68 Viola 38 
West Side 68 Calico Rock 37 

Friday, January 17 
Norfork 52 Concord 50 

Calico Rock 70 Timbo 55 

Friday, January 17 
Norfork 61 Concord 23 

Calico Rock 68 Timbo 25 

Monday, January 20 
West Side 61 Norfork 45 
Calico Rock 80 Viola 45 
Timbo 54 Concord 45 

Monday, January 20 
West Side 72 Norfork 43 
Viola 62 Calico Rock 60 
Concord 55 Timbo 43 

Tuesday, January 21 
Norfork 72 Shirley 38 

Timbo 69 Viola 23 
Rural Special 52 Concord 38 

Tuesday, January 21 
Norfork 54 Shirley 17 

Viola 65 Timbo 23 
Rural Special 59 Concord 29 

Friday, January 24 
Calico Rock 70 Norfork 57 

West Side 58 Viola 30 
Concord 63 Shirley 20 

Friday, January 24 
Norfork 50 Calico Rock 29 

West Side 69 Viola 45 
Concord 47 Shirley 26 

Monday, January 27 
Rural Special 46 Timbo 43 

Monday, January 27 
Rural Special 54 Timbo 10 

Tuesday, January 28 
Rural Special 71 Norfork 44 

Calico Rock 78 Viola 47 
Concord 54 West Side 48 

Tuesday, January 28 
Rural Special 51 Norfork 27 

Viola 50 Calico Rock 38 
West Side 69 Concord 39 

Thursday, January 30 
Viola 45 Norfork 41 

Calico Rock 50 Concord 48 
West Side 80 Shirley 30 

Thursday, January 30 
Viola 44 Norfork 33 

Calico Rock 60 Concord 53 
West Side 62 Shirley 24 

Friday, January 31 
Rural Special 68 West Side 63 

Friday, January 31 
West Side 80 Rural Special 52 

Tuesday, February 4 
Calico Rock 78 Shirley 34 

Tuesday, February 4 
Calico Rock 59 Shirley 34 

Thursday, February 6 
Viola 44 Shirley 33 

Rural Special 56 Calico Rock 44 
Timbo 58 West Side 52 

Thursday, February 6 
Viola 47 Shirley 21 

Rural Special 74 Calico Rock 44 
West Side 67 Timbo 34 

 


